56 © 2022 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Underwater Interconnect Technologies
Series 707 Micro-PSI
Flange-mount receptacle
Series 707 Micro-PSI
Plug-to-plug overmolded
cable jumper
Magnetic Flux Leakage (MFL)
Sensor Arm

High Pressure ILI Connector
Overmolded and pigtail cable assemblies
MIcro-PSI - How To Order
Sample Part Number 7071-0069 -S R -ME4 -Z1 U N -4
Series / Basic P/N 7071-0069 = Back-to-Back or Pigtail Plug Cable Assembly
Overmold Style (P1) R = Right Angle S = Straight
Overmold Style (P2) R = Right Angle S = Straight N = None (pigtail assembly)
Shell Size / Contact Layout ME1, ME4, ME6, MG10, MK19 (See Insert Arrangements diagram pg. 57)
Plug Shell Material Z1 = Stainless Steel
Overmold and Jacket Mtrl V = Viton U = Polyurethane
Clocking Position N = Normal, A, B, C (See page 59)
Length (inches) Length in inches, i.e. 4 equals 4 inches
KEY
SIDE 1
RIGHT ANGLE OPTION (R)
MASTER
MASTER
KEY
P2P1
707-0264-1
P1 AND P2
(PART NUMBER)
GLENAIR YYWW 06324
SIDE 2
RIGHT ANGLE
OPTION (R)
SIDE 2
STRAIGHT
OPTION (S)
P2P1
SIDE 1
STRAIGHT
OPTION (S)
SHRINK LABEL,
M23053/5-XXX-9 OR EQ.
COVERED WITH CLEAR
SHRINK TUBING
M23053/8-XXX-X OR EQ.( E )
( D )
( C )
L LENGTH
Ø B TYP.
OVERMOLD
+1.50/-.0.00
ØA
COUPLING RING
(2.00)
Shell
Size
ØA (Ref)
Cplg Ring
ØB Max.
Overmold
(C)
Overmold
( D )
Overmold
( E )
90° Length
ME1 (Coax)
.550 .545
1.50 1.50 1.00
ME4 and ME6 2.25 1.50 1.60
MG .675 .675 2.25 1.50 1.60
MK .750 .750 2.25 1.65 1.80
	� Connectors and
overmold assembly
pressure-rated to
10K PSI
	� 100% electrical test
for shorts, DWV